1 Tel. 905-335-8777   Fax. 905-335-0977   Toll Free Tel. 1-866-872-0072   Toll Free Fax. 1-866-872-0073
All products are warranted to be free of defects in
material and workmanship for a period of one year
from the date of shipment, subject to the limitations
below: If the purchaser believes a product defective,
the purchaser shall: (a) Notify the manufacturer, state
the alleged defect and request permission to return
the product. (b) If permission is given, return the

And Maintenance Instructions
Tel. 905-335-8777   Fax. 905-335-0977   Toll Free Tel. 1-866-872-0072   Toll Free Fax. 1-866-872-0073 18
How To Order
19 Tel. 905-335-8777   Fax. 905-335-0977   Toll Free Tel. 1-866-872-0072   Toll Free Fax. 1-866-872-0073
Part Part Material
No. Name Description Specifications
1 Body Carbon Steel ASTM A36,ASTM A516-70
Stainless Steel ASTM A240
2 Disc Carbon Steel ASTM A36,ASTM A516-70
Stainless Steel ASTM A240
3 Shaft Stainless Steel ASTM A479
4 Seat Buna-N, EPDM,Viton,
Fibre, Metal to Metal
5 Bushings Meehanite
6 Packing Teflon
7 Pin Stainless Steel
Material Specifications - IFC Series BDC
Part Part Material
No. Name Description Specifications
1 Body Carbon Steel ASTM A36,ASTM A516-70
Stainless Steel ASTM A240
2 Disc Carbon Steel ASTM A36,ASTM A516-70
Stainless Steel ASTM A240
3 Shaft Stainless Steel ASTM A479
4 Seat Buna-N, EPDM,Viton,
Fibre, Metal to Metal
5 Bearing Set screw type C/W flange
6 Packing Graphoil
7 Pin Stainless Steel
8 Purge Assembly Stainless Steel (Optional)
9 Stop Collar Carbon Steel
Material Specifications - IFC Series BDI
IFC Series BDC/BDI
Construction Data
Seat Details - IFC Series BDC/BDI
20Tel. 905-335-8777   Fax. 905-335-0977   Toll Free Tel. 1-866-872-0072   Toll Free Fax. 1-866-872-0073
Size A B C D E F G H J K L M N
in in in in in in in in in in in in in in
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
3” 11.25 7.50 3.75 2.00 1.25 3.00 3.00 2.25 0.50 7.50 6.00 4 0.75
75 286 191 95 51 32 76 76 57 13 191 152 19
4” 12.75 8.25 4.50 2.00 1.25 4.00 3.63 3.50 0.63 9.00 7.50 8 0.75
100 324 210 114 51 32 102 92 89 16 229 191 19
5” 13.75 8.75 5.00 2.25 1.25 5.00 3.63 4.50 0.75 10.00 8.50 8 0.88
125 349 222 127 57 32 127 92 114 19 254 216 22
6” 14.75 9.25 5.50 2.25 1.25 6.00 3.63 5.56 0.75 11.00 9.50 8 0.88
150 375 235 140 57 32 152 92 141 19 279 241 22
8” 17.25 10.50 6.75 2.50 1.75 8.00 4.5 7.63 0.88 13.50 11.75 8 0.88
200 438 267 171 64 44 203 114 194 22 343 298 22
10” 19.75 11.75 8.00 3.00 1.75 10.00 4.50 9.56 1.13 16.00 14.25 12 1.00
250 502 298 203 76 44 254 114 243 29 406 362 25
12” 22.75 13.25 9.50 3.50 1.75 12.00 5.50 11.50 1.25 19.00 17.00 12 1.00
300 578 337 241 89 44 305 140 292 32 483 432 25
14” 24.75 14.25 10.50 3.50 1.75 14.00 5.50 13.56 1.25 21.00 18.75 12 1.12
350 629 362 267 89 44 356 140 344 32 533 476 28
16” 27.25 15.50 11.75 4.00 1.75 16.00 5.50 15.50 1.25 23.50 21.25 16 1.12
400 692 394 298 102 44 406 140 394 32 597 540 28
18” 28.75 16.25 12.50 4.25 1.75 18.00 5.50 17.50 1.25 25.00 22.75 16 1.25
450 730 413 318 108 44 457 140 445 32 635 578 32
20” 31.25 17.50 13.75 4.88 1.75 20.00 5.50 19.44 1.25 27.50 25.00 20 1.25
500 794 445 349 124 44 508 140 494 32 699 635 32
24” 37.38 21.38 16.00 5.94 1.75 24.00 5.50 23.25 1.25 32.00 29.50 20 1.38
600 949 543 406 151 44 610 140 591 32 813 749 35
1. Dimensions may be
modified to suit customer
requirements.
2.Above dimensions are for
valves designed for
installation between ASME
B16.1 Class 125 and ASME
B16.5 Class 150 flanges.
3. 14” valves and larger are not
suitable for liquid service.